Notice of Annual Member Meeting for Bi-County Water Supply Corporation

The Annual Member Meeting for Bi-County Water Supply Corporation will be held at the Bi-County Water Supply Corporation office located at 4094 FM 2254, Pittsburg, TX 75686. The meeting will start at 5:30 p.m. on February 11, 2025. The purpose of the meeting will be to update the membership on the business affairs of the Corporation and to declare the three elected director positions were unopposed, thus elected by resolution on January 2, 2025 by the Board of Directors of Bi-County Supply Corporation.

Members may request items be placed on the agenda by contacting the Corporation's office during regular business hours or by sending an email to the corporation at bicounty.answer.you@mail.com at least one week prior to the date of the meeting, No motions may be accepted, or action taken on issues brought up at the meeting from the floor. All action items must have been included in the Notice of the Annual Members Meeting posted 72 hours in advance of the meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act.